
 Preston Harriers 
 Preston 10 Mile Road Race 
 Sunday 18 November 2018. 10:00 am 
Result of the Lancs Male team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Blackburn Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 1 0:52:11 RAYNES, Tim M S 421 1 
 5 0:54:24 BILLINGTON, Karl M S 48 6 
 7 0:56:15 DAVIES, Christopher M40 138 10 
 13 2:42:50 Totals 

 2 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 2 0:52:37 DANSON, Robert Anthony M S 134 2 
 11 0:58:18 DATAVS, Ugis M35 135 18 
 13 0:58:47 DENYE, Simon M45 141 24 
 26 2:49:43 Totals 

 3 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 8 0:56:32 CROFT, Simon M35 122 12 
 12 0:58:24 MARSDEN, Philip M45 331 19 
 16 1:00:10 HOLMES, Matthew M S 252 34 
 36 2:55:06 Totals 

 4 :  Lytham St. Anne's Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 9 0:57:34 DRAPER, Andrew M35 154 14 
 18 1:00:57 GREENWOOD, Joe M S 198 40 
 23 1:02:48 HOWARTH, Thomas M S 261 53 
 50 3:01:19 Totals 

 5 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 25 1:02:59 WALES, Chris M45 514 56 
 27 1:03:35 YOUNG, Stephen M40 557 59 
 33 1:04:29 KOVACS, Mariusz M35 301 71 
 85 3:11:03 Totals 

 6 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 31 1:03:59 PARKINSON, David M50 400 66 
 32 1:04:14 MAUGHAN, Richard M40 581 69 
 36 1:05:01 CASE, Gareth M S 92 77 
 99 3:13:14 Totals 

 7 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 26 1:03:10 HARLING, Andrew M35 224 57 
 39 1:06:00 SHAW, Daniel M S 444 83 
 43 1:06:46 RENSHALL, Mark M45 425 96 
 108 3:15:56 Totals 

 8 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 19 1:01:58 BIRTWISTLE, David M35 49 44 
 40 1:06:09 TURNER, Jon M S 502 85 
 53 1:08:35 BOOTH, Adam M S 59 121 
 112 3:16:42 Totals 

 9 :  Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 22 1:02:42 EDMONDSON, David M50 157 52 
 41 1:06:09 WATERWORTH, Stuart M40 523 86 
 59 1:09:17 HOGAN, Michael M50 249 132 
 122 3:18:08 Totals 

 10 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 38 1:05:49 WOODRUFFE, Stephen M55 550 81 
 44 1:06:48 MENDOZA, Manolo M45 354 97 
 48 1:07:47 CORCORAN, Gary M45 115 109 
 130 3:20:25 Totals 

 11 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 15 0:59:56 WALTON, Chris M S 518 31 
 47 1:07:32 WOODSTOCK, Josh M40 551 104 
 75 1:13:50 MODEN, Liam M50 360 182 
 137 3:21:18 Totals 



 12 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 42 1:06:16 COWLING, Peter M50 117 87 
 49 1:07:57 McDONALD, Neil M50 583 110 
 51 1:08:18 HALLAS, Steve M45 215 115 
 142 3:22:31 Totals 

 13 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 45 1:06:59 BARLOW, Lee M45 573 99 
 46 1:07:00 GREGSON, Neil M S 203 100 
 54 1:08:38 CRUSE, Peter M55 126 122 
 145 3:22:37 Totals 

 14 :  Lytham St. Anne's Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 30 1:03:55 TATE, Alex M S 489 64 
 63 1:10:07 AMES, Darran M40 12 146 
 64 1:10:07 McKELVIE, Ross M S 579 147 
 157 3:24:09 Totals 

 15 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 52 1:08:24 CANN, Stuart M50 86 116 
 58 1:09:15 ADDISON, Ken M60 3 131 
 68 1:11:04 SMITH, Stuart M40 458 158 
 178 3:28:43 Totals 

 16 :  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 21 1:02:31 SIMPSON, Steven M40 448 51 
 76 1:13:52 BLIGHT, Anthony M45 56 183 
 83 1:15:24 WESTHEAD, Terence M55 530 200 
 180 3:31:47 Totals 

 17 :  Fylde Coast Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 20 1:02:02 OSINSKI-GRAY, Michael M35 393 46 
 71 1:12:41 CASSIDY, James M50 93 174 
 101 1:22:23 SLATER, Andy M35 450 282 
 192 3:37:06 Totals 

 18 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 61 1:10:00 NIXON, Lee M35 382 143 
 65 1:10:35 SHEPHERD, Nigel M60 446 153 
 67 1:10:42 COLLIER, John M65 108 155 
 193 3:31:18 Totals 

 19 :  Riversway Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 60 1:09:18 HEYWORTH, Gary M50 235 133 
 78 1:14:06 O'LEARY, Simon M40 568 186 
 94 1:18:04 JOPSON, Christopher M35 287 236 
 232 3:41:28 Totals 

 20 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 72 1:12:44 STELL, Andrew M45 467 175 
 77 1:13:57 SMITH, Steve M S 457 185 
 86 1:15:50 BARNES, Richard M35 30 203 
 235 3:42:31 Totals 

 21 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 73 1:12:54 McDOUGALL, Craig M S 342 176 
 82 1:15:00 PALFREY, Ian M40 395 196 
 85 1:15:31 TRANTER, Andrew M50 500 202 
 240 3:43:25 Totals 

 22 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 81 1:14:45 MORAN, Michael M55 366 195 
 87 1:16:01 WHITFIELD, Jeff M45 534 209 
 108 1:24:42 CRELLIN, John M35 121 306 
 276 3:55:29 Totals 

 23 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 90 1:17:00 BRIDGE, Christopher M S 67 218 
 91 1:17:01 MURPHY, Steve M45 375 219 
 95 1:18:39 RAYNOR, David M55 422 242 
 276 3:52:40 Totals 



 24 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 96 1:18:44 ROYLE, Jon M50 570 243 
 97 1:19:18 WOOD, John M35 547 247 
 98 1:19:27 JOHNSON, Allan M55 280 251 
 291 3:57:30 Totals 

 25 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 102 1:22:29 WHARTON, Ian M50 531 285 
 111 1:26:39 HANLEY, Brian M50 219 332 
 119 1:31:34 CARRUTHERS, John M50 91 386 
 332 4:20:43 Totals 

 26 :  Fylde Coast Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 107 1:23:48 DILLON, Thomas M35 146 301 
 115 1:28:21 STEVENS, Brett M45 470 351 
 123 1:37:17 DEANE, Matt M40 140 436 
 345 4:29:27 Totals 

 27 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 109 1:24:42 BLACKBURN, Gary M S 50 307 
 112 1:26:55 CLUCAS, John M55 563 334 
 130 1:44:41 LLOYD, Dave M60 317 474 
 351 4:36:18 Totals 

 28 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 122 1:34:38 SHAIKH, Anees M55 440 421 
 124 1:37:59 WISEMAN, John M50 546 445 
 126 1:38:48 CADOGAN, Alex M55 83 451 
 372 4:51:25 Totals 
 

Result of the Lancs Male Vet team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 5 0:58:18 DATAVS, Ugis M35 135 18 
 7 0:58:47 DENYE, Simon M45 141 24 
 15 1:03:10 HARLING, Andrew M35 224 57 
 27 3:00:16 Totals 

 2 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 3 0:56:32 CROFT, Simon M35 122 12 
 6 0:58:24 MARSDEN, Philip M45 331 19 
 19 1:03:59 PARKINSON, David M50 400 66 
 28 2:58:55 Totals 

 3 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 14 1:02:59 WALES, Chris M45 514 56 
 16 1:03:35 YOUNG, Stephen M40 557 59 
 21 1:04:29 KOVACS, Mariusz M35 301 71 
 51 3:11:03 Totals 

 4 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 20 1:04:14 MAUGHAN, Richard M40 581 69 
 24 1:05:49 WOODRUFFE, Stephen M55 550 81 
 28 1:06:48 MENDOZA, Manolo M45 354 97 
 72 3:16:51 Totals 

 5 :  Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 12 1:02:42 EDMONDSON, David M50 157 52 
 25 1:06:09 WATERWORTH, Stuart M40 523 86 
 41 1:09:17 HOGAN, Michael M50 249 132 
 78 3:18:08 Totals 

 6 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 26 1:06:16 COWLING, Peter M50 117 87 
 32 1:07:57 McDONALD, Neil M50 583 110 
 34 1:08:18 HALLAS, Steve M45 215 115 
 92 3:22:31 Totals 
  



 

 7 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 27 1:06:46 RENSHALL, Mark M45 425 96 
 29 1:06:59 BARLOW, Lee M45 573 99 
 36 1:08:38 CRUSE, Peter M55 126 122 
 92 3:22:23 Totals 

 8 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 31 1:07:47 CORCORAN, Gary M45 115 109 
 35 1:08:24 CANN, Stuart M50 86 116 
 40 1:09:15 ADDISON, Ken M60 3 131 
 106 3:25:27 Totals 

 9 :  Lytham St. Anne's Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 4 0:57:34 DRAPER, Andrew M35 154 14 
 45 1:10:07 AMES, Darran M40 12 146 
 68 1:17:12 BOWKER, Chris M35 63 222 
 117 3:24:54 Totals 

 10 :  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 11 1:02:31 SIMPSON, Steven M40 448 51 
 55 1:13:52 BLIGHT, Anthony M45 56 183 
 60 1:15:24 WESTHEAD, Terence M55 530 200 
 126 3:31:47 Totals 

 11 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 9 1:01:58 BIRTWISTLE, David M35 49 44 
 58 1:14:45 MORAN, Michael M55 366 195 
 64 1:16:01 WHITFIELD, Jeff M45 534 209 
 131 3:32:45 Totals 

 12 :  Wesham Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 43 1:10:00 NIXON, Lee M35 382 143 
 46 1:10:35 SHEPHERD, Nigel M60 446 153 
 48 1:10:42 COLLIER, John M65 108 155 
 137 3:31:18 Totals 

 13 :  Fylde Coast Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 10 1:02:02 OSINSKI-GRAY, Michael M35 393 46 
 51 1:12:41 CASSIDY, James M50 93 174 
 77 1:22:23 SLATER, Andy M35 450 282 
 138 3:37:06 Totals 

 14 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 49 1:11:04 SMITH, Stuart M40 458 158 
 52 1:12:44 STELL, Andrew M45 467 175 
 63 1:15:50 BARNES, Richard M35 30 203 
 164 3:39:38 Totals 

 15 :  Riversway Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 42 1:09:18 HEYWORTH, Gary M50 235 133 
 56 1:14:06 O'LEARY, Simon M40 568 186 
 70 1:18:04 JOPSON, Christopher M35 287 236 
 168 3:41:28 Totals 

 16 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 30 1:07:32 WOODSTOCK, Josh M40 551 104 
 54 1:13:50 MODEN, Liam M50 360 182 
 89 1:28:13 JACKSON, Paul M65 273 349 
 173 3:49:35 Totals 

 17 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 59 1:15:00 PALFREY, Ian M40 395 196 
 62 1:15:31 TRANTER, Andrew M50 500 202 
 88 1:27:37 TOPPING, Bill M70+ 497 341 
 209 3:58:08 Totals 
  



 

 18 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 67 1:17:01 MURPHY, Steve M45 375 219 
 71 1:18:39 RAYNOR, David M55 422 242 
 72 1:18:44 ROYLE, Jon M50 570 243 
 210 3:54:24 Totals 

 19 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 73 1:19:18 WOOD, John M35 547 247 
 74 1:19:27 JOHNSON, Allan M55 280 251 
 78 1:22:29 WHARTON, Ian M50 531 285 
 225 4:01:15 Totals 

 20 :  Fylde Coast Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 83 1:23:48 DILLON, Thomas M35 146 301 
 90 1:28:21 STEVENS, Brett M45 470 351 
 96 1:37:17 DEANE, Matt M40 140 436 
 269 4:29:27 Totals 

 21 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 84 1:24:42 CRELLIN, John M35 121 306 
 87 1:26:55 CLUCAS, John M55 563 334 
 102 1:44:41 LLOYD, Dave M60 317 474 
 273 4:36:18 Totals 

 22 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 86 1:26:39 HANLEY, Brian M50 219 332 
 93 1:31:34 CARRUTHERS, John M50 91 386 
 95 1:34:38 SHAIKH, Anees M55 440 421 
 274 4:32:51 Totals 

 23 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 97 1:37:59 WISEMAN, John M50 546 445 
 99 1:38:48 CADOGAN, Alex M55 83 451 
 104 2:01:56 MAJUMDER, Joydip M40 326 502 
 300 5:18:43 Totals 

 

Result of the Lancs Female team competition. 

(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 4 1:09:29 NEEDHAM, Janine F40 378 136 
 5 1:10:05 JEFFERSON, Jill F60 278 145 
 10 1:14:29 EDWARDS, Samantha F S 160 193 
 19 3:34:03 Totals 

 2 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 12 1:16:19 HOUGHTON, Laura F S 255 210 
 17 1:20:51 MOORE, Natalie F35 363 268 
 20 1:21:11 INGHAM, Emily F S 265 272 
 49 3:58:21 Totals 

 3 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 11 1:16:01 HARGREAVES, Shirley F40 222 208 
 22 1:22:51 SHARP, Joanne F45 442 290 
 25 1:26:15 JENKINSON, Trudi F50 279 324 
 58 4:05:07 Totals 

 4 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 9 1:11:09 DERBYSHIRE, Catherine F40 142 160 
 21 1:22:18 GREGSON, Katharine F40 202 280 
 31 1:27:59 McCULLAGH, Pamela F40 341 344 
 61 4:01:26 Totals 

 5 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 24 1:25:27 PARKINSON, Alison F50 399 314 
 26 1:26:36 KENYON, Lynne F50 574 329 
 27 1:26:38 INGHAM, Judi F45 266 331 
 77 4:18:42 Totals 



 6 :  Preston Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 16 1:19:51 CONN, Laura F S 110 259 
 23 1:23:09 BEBBINGTON, Jade F S 39 294 
 43 1:32:07 TYRER, Julie F40 506 393 
 82 4:15:08 Totals 

 7 :  Thornton Cleveleys Running Club Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 19 1:20:55 PRYOR, Gillian F45 418 270 
 30 1:27:50 BARTON, Sarah F35 33 343 
 42 1:32:02 JACKSON, Davinia F35 270 391 
 91 4:20:47 Totals 

 8 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 34 1:28:42 TONGE, Susan F60 496 356 
 37 1:30:12 ELBAG, Katrin F S 161 371 
 39 1:30:37 MERCER, Alison F55 355 376 
 110 4:29:32 Totals 

 9 :  Darwen Running Group Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 38 1:30:28 LAYCOCK, Heather F55 308 373 
 48 1:33:18 McKAY, Val F55 343 402 
 53 1:36:56 MATHER, Jane F45 333 430 
 139 4:40:42 Totals 

 10 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 41 1:31:12 STANIER, Esther F35 464 383 
 46 1:32:24 STELL, Paula F45 468 397 
 54 1:37:58 BARON, Lisa F35 32 443 
 141 4:41:34 Totals 

 11 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 51 1:36:33 BOLTON, Debbie F45 57 428 
 52 1:36:34 HICKEY, Tracy F50 237 429 
 60 1:44:44 SLATER, Irene F50 452 477 
 163 4:57:51 Totals 

 12 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 55 1:37:58 CROSBY, Anneke F50 124 444 
 57 1:41:04 BERRY, Amanda F55 44 462 
 59 1:43:10 ATKINSON, Emily F S 22 470 
 171 5:02:12 Totals 

 13 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 63 1:51:22 GUTTERIDGE, Fiona F35 204 493 
 64 1:58:26 WATKINSON, Ruth F45 525 499 
 65 2:08:49 BEARDSWORTH, Susan F40 34 506 
 192 5:58:37 Totals 

 
 

 
  



 

Result of the Lancs Female Vet team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 4 1:09:29 NEEDHAM, Janine F40 378 136 
 5 1:10:05 JEFFERSON, Jill F60 278 145 
 11 1:20:51 MOORE, Natalie F35 363 268 
 20 3:40:25 Totals 

 2 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 7 1:16:01 HARGREAVES, Shirley F40 222 208 
 15 1:22:51 SHARP, Joanne F45 442 290 
 17 1:26:15 JENKINSON, Trudi F50 279 324 
 39 4:05:07 Totals 

 3 :  Accrington Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 6 1:11:09 DERBYSHIRE, Catherine F40 142 160 
 14 1:22:18 GREGSON, Katharine F40 202 280 
 23 1:27:59 McCULLAGH, Pamela F40 341 344 
 43 4:01:26 Totals 

 4 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 16 1:25:27 PARKINSON, Alison F50 399 314 
 18 1:26:36 KENYON, Lynne F50 574 329 
 19 1:26:38 INGHAM, Judi F45 266 331 
 53 4:18:42 Totals 

 5 :  Thornton Cleveleys Running Club Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 13 1:20:55 PRYOR, Gillian F45 418 270 
 22 1:27:50 BARTON, Sarah F35 33 343 
 32 1:32:02 JACKSON, Davinia F35 270 391 
 67 4:20:47 Totals 

 6 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 26 1:28:42 TONGE, Susan F60 496 356 
 29 1:30:37 MERCER, Alison F55 355 376 
 31 1:31:12 STANIER, Esther F35 464 383 
 86 4:30:31 Totals 

 7 :  Darwen Running Group Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 28 1:30:28 LAYCOCK, Heather F55 308 373 
 38 1:33:18 McKAY, Val F55 343 402 
 43 1:36:56 MATHER, Jane F45 333 430 
 109 4:40:42 Totals 

 8 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 36 1:32:24 STELL, Paula F45 468 397 
 44 1:37:58 BARON, Lisa F35 32 443 
 45 1:37:58 CROSBY, Anneke F50 124 444 
 125 4:48:20 Totals 

 9 :  Blackburn Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 41 1:36:33 BOLTON, Debbie F45 57 428 
 42 1:36:34 HICKEY, Tracy F50 237 429 
 49 1:44:44 SLATER, Irene F50 452 477 
 132 4:57:51 Totals 

 10 :  Red Rose Road Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category No Place 
 47 1:41:04 BERRY, Amanda F55 44 462 
 52 1:51:22 GUTTERIDGE, Fiona F35 204 493 
 53 1:58:26 WATKINSON, Ruth F45 525 499 
 152 5:30:52 Totals 

 


